
 

 Fall Semester 2024 
Academic Calendar 

Aug. 26-27 Housing Check-in 

Aug. 27 (Tues.) New Student Orientation; On-Line Fall Registration Closes at 11:59 p.m. 

Aug. 28 (Wed.) Fall Semester & Fall Block 1 Classes Begin; First Day of Add/Drop 

Sept. 2 (Mon.)          Labor Day Holiday, No Classes 

Sept. 6 (Fri.) Last Day of Add/Drop  

Sept. 27 (Fri.) December Graduation Applications Due to Registrar’s Office 

Sept. 30-Oct 11 Advising Weeks: All Students to Meet with Faculty Advisor 

Sept. 30 (Mon.) Spring 2025 Course Registration Begins for Juniors and Seniors 

Oct. 2 (Wed.) Spring 2025 Course Registration Begins for Freshmen, Sophomores, and New Students 

Oct. 16 (Wed.)         Fall Block 1 Classes End; Curricular Monday (B1 Final Exams on Oct. 17 at 5 & 8 p.m.) 

Oct. 17 (Thurs.) Fall Block 2 Classes Begin 

Oct. 18 (Fri.) Fall Break, No Classes 

Oct. 21 (Mon.) Last Day to Withdraw from a Fall Course with a “W” 

Oct. 23 (Wed.) Midterm Grades due online in mySVU by 5:00 p.m. 

Nov. 25–29 Thanksgiving Break, No Classes 

Dec. 12 (Thurs.) Last Day of Classes; Curricular Friday (attend your Friday classes today) 

Dec.13 (Fri.)              Reading Day; No Classes 

Dec. 14-18 Final Exam Week (see schedule below) 

Dec. 20 (Fri.)             Grades due online in mySVU by 5:00 p.m. 
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Final Exam Schedule (includes Fall Block 2 Courses) 

Exam Period Saturday, December 14 Monday, December 16 Tuesday, December 17 Wednesday, December 18 

9:00 a.m. – 
11:50 a.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MWF at 10:00 a.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
TR at 9:30 a.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
TR at 11:00 a.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MWF at 12:30 p.m. 

12:30p.m.– 
3:20 p.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MWF at 8:00 a.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
TR at 8:00 a.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MWF at 2:30 p.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
TR at 2:00 p.m. 

4:00 p.m. – 
6:50 p.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MWF at 1:30 p.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MWF at 9:00 a.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MW or F at 11:00 a.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
TR at 12:30 p.m. 

7:30 p.m. – 
10:20 p.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MR at 3:30 p.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
MWF at 5, 6, or 7 p.m. 

Classes which first meet on  
TF at 3:30 p.m. 

Classes which first meet on 
TR at 5, 6, 6:30, or 7 p.m. 

 
 
 
 

 

Final examination must be administered during exam week in all classes. The 
final exam may not represent more than 50 percent of a student’s final grade. 
No changes in the final exam schedule may be made. Students may request 
that a professor reschedule an exam at the convenience of the professor if 
the student has three final exams on the same day, as long as it does not 
conflict with another scheduled exam and is given later than the original date 
and time. Any other change must be sought by petition of the student to the 
professor’s division chair.  

 

A final exam takes place in the same classroom in which the class met during the 
semester. Fall grades are due online in mySVU  Friday, Dec. 20th, at 5:00 p.m. 
 

Travel plans are not an acceptable excuse to  
move an exam; students must make their travel 

arrangements accordingly. 

 


